
Attachment A – Government Code § 84308 
Dahlin Group, Inc., Amendment No. 1 to Agreement A4476A 
Ver: 6/10/24 

Page 1 of 1 
 

Attachment A 
Government Code §84308 

 
Approve Amendment No. 1 to Standard On-Call Consultant Agreement No.A4476A, 
with Dahlin Group, Inc., to provide On-Call General and Specialty Engineering Services 
for Facilities, CAS File No. 5068, for a Shared Aggregate Fee of $1,000,000 for a Total 
Revised Shared Aggregate Not-to-Exceed Fee of $3,000,000.  
 

List of Parties and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 
 
Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

Dahlin Group, 
Inc. 

Gregor Markel Principal-in-Charge 5865 Owens Drive  
Pleasanton, CA 94588 

    
List of Participants and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 

 
Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

BCA Structural 
Engineering, Inc. 

Geoff Clifford 
 

Principal-in-Charge 1300 Industrial Rd. Suite 1B 
San Carlos, CA 94070 

Biggs Cardosa 
Associates, Inc. 

Mahvash M. 
Harms 

Principal-in-Charge 865 The Alameda 
San Jose, CA 95126 

BKF Engineers Scott Schork 
 

Principal-in-Charge 1730 N 1st St #600 
San Jose, CA 95112 

BSK Associates Cristiano Melo Principal 550 W Locust Ave  
Fresno, CA 93650 

Cumming Nick Mata Director 530 Lakeside Dr. Suite 140 
Sunnyvale, CA 94085 

Element Structural 
Engineers 

Thuy Fontelera Principal-in-Charge 39675 Cedar Blvd #295C 
Newark, CA 94560 

The Engineering 
Enterprise 

Kristina K. Martin Principal 1305 Marina Village Parkway 
Alameda, CA 94501 

Engineering Network Mansour Firouzian 
 

Principal-in-Charge 18 Julie Highlands Court 
Lafayette, CA 94549 

Esfahani Consulting 
Engineers 

Taghi Esfahani 
 

Principal 2819 Crow Canyon Rd. Suite 200 
San Ramon, CA 94583 

Integral Group, inc. John Andary Principal 75 E Santa Clara Street, 6th Floor 
San Jose, CA 

Mack5 Cynthia Madrid Director 1900 Powell Street #470 
Emeryville, CA 94608 

    
 

Attachment A - Dahlin Group, Inc. 
Page 1 of 1



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank. 




